CH \$140.00 288899

ETAS ID: TM590426

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bank of New York Mellon, as Collateral Agent		12/09/2015	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Genesis Financial Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	15220 NW Greenbrier Pkwy.	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Beaverton	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97006	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2888999	GENESIS FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	4235072	GENESIS	
Registration Number:	4265343	GENESIS CREDIT	
Registration Number:	4265375	GENESIS LENDING	
Serial Number:	85806436	MILESTONE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126983599

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126983500

Email: patents@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: DECHERT LLP

Address Line 1: THREE BRYANT PARK

Address Line 2: 1095 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angelina Liang
SIGNATURE:	/Angelina Liang/
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=172480_Genesis_Release_TM_Security#page1.tif

source=172480_Genesis_Release_TM_Security#page2.tif

source=172480_Genesis_Release_TM_Security#page3.tif

source=172480_Genesis_Release_TM_Security#page4.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Notice"), is made by The Bank of New York Mellon, as collateral agent (in such capacity, "Collateral Agent"), in favor of Genesis Financial Solutions, Inc. ("Genesis").

WHEREAS, Genesis, among others, entered into that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of August 2, 2013 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, Genesis and Collateral Agent
entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 2, 2013, by Genesis,
in favor of Collateral Agent, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office
("USPTO") on [] at Reel [] / Frame [] (as amended, amended and
restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security
Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings
assigned to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, Genesis pledged and granted to Collateral for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, Genesis has requested that Collateral Agent (a) terminate and release the liens and interests of Collateral Agent in the Trademark Collateral and (b) provide a document suitable for recording in the USPTO for the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral; and

WHEREAS, the Senior Secured Obligations have been paid in full, Genesis has satisfied and fulfilled all of its obligations to release Collateral Agent's security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and the parties seek to make record of Collateral Agent's release to Genesis of any and all of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Collateral Agent does hereby (i) relinquish, release and discharge its lien on and security interest, and any other right, title and interest Collateral Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral and (ii) release, reassign, transfer and reconvey all of the right, title and interest that Collateral Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral (including the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u>) to Genesis.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. Collateral Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the USPTO note and record the existence of this Notice.

DB1/85257263.1

- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Collateral Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver, at the sole expense of Genesis or its successors and assigns, any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the termination, release, discharge or reassignment to Genesis of the security interest contemplated hereby.
- 4. Governing Law. This Notice shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York, without giving effect to its conflicts of law principals.

[Signature Page Follows]

DB1/85257263.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice to be duly executed as of December ___, 2015.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, AS COLLATERAL AGENT

BA:

[Signature Page to Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registrations/Applications:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	MARK
Genesis Financial Solutions, Inc.	2888999	GENESIS FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS
Genesis Financial Solutions, Inc.	4235072	GENESIS
Genesis Financial Solutions, Inc.	4265343	GENESIS CREDIT
Genesis Financial Solutions, Inc.	4265375	GENESIS LENDING
Genesis Financial Solutions, Inc.	85,806,436	MILESTONE

DB1/85257263.1

RECORDED: 08/05/2020